
5

Print off the pages and cut out the bookmarks for the corresponding reading plan to use in your Bible.
The Aggressive Bible Reading Plan's directions are on the bookmark. To follow the Abbreviated or

Comprehensive Bible Reading Plans, read one chapter off each numbered list daily. When you finish a
book on a list, then move to the next one. When you complete the list, start over with the first book on 

the list. So, read by faith, pray, worship, repeat, and enjoy your time with the Lord!

4
3

2
1

Abbreviated Bible Reading Plan

Joshua, Judges, Ruth, I&II Samuel, I&II Kings, 
I&II Chronicles, Ezra, Nehemiah, Esther

Matthew, Mark, Luke, John, Acts, Romans, I&II Corinthians, Galatians, Ephesians, 
Philippians, Colossians, I&II Thessalonians, I&II Timothy, Titus, Philemon, 

Hebrews, James, I&II Peter, I,II,&III John, Jude, Revelation

Genesis, Exodus, Leviticus, Numbers, Deuteronomy

Psalms, Proverbs, Job, Ecclesiastes, Song of Solomon

Isaiah, Jeremiah, Lamentations, Ezekiel, Daniel, Hosea, Joel, Amos, Obadiah,
Jonah, Micah, Nahum, Habakkuk, Zephaniah, Haggai, Zechariah, Malachi

www.christchurchpowell.com/resources

www.christchurchpowell.com/resources

www.christchurchpowell.com/resources

www.christchurchpowell.com/resources

www.christchurchpowell.com/resources

187 days

249 days

243 days

249 days

260 days

Read fifteen chapters a day from Genesis to
Revelation to read the Bible in eighty days.

Aggressive Bible Reading Plan

www.christchurchpowell.com/resources

80 days

Read one chapter a day from Genesis to Revelation
to read the Bible in a little over three years.

Chapter A Day Bible Reading Plan

www.christchurchpowell.com/resources

3 years



1
2

3
4

5
6

7
8

9
10

Comprehensive Bible Reading Plan
www.christchurchpowell.com/resources

Genesis, Exodus, Leviticus, Numbers, Deuteronomy

Romans, Hebrews

Matthew, Mark, Luke, Acts

Psalms

Proverbs

I&II Corinthians, Galatians, Ephesians, Philippians, Colossians, 
I&II Thessalonians, I&II Timothy, Titus, Philemon, James, I&II Peter, Jude

John, I,II,&III John, Revelation

Joshua, Judges, Ruth, I&II Samuel, I&II Kings, 
I&II Chronicles, Ezra, Nehemiah, Esther

Isaiah, Jeremiah, Lamentations, Ezekiel, Daniel, Hosea, Joel, Amos, Obadiah,
Jonah, Micah, Nahum, Habakkuk, Zephaniah, Haggai, Zechariah, Malachi

Job, Ecclesiastes, Song of Solomon

www.christchurchpowell.com/resources

www.christchurchpowell.com/resources

www.christchurchpowell.com/resources

www.christchurchpowell.com/resources

www.christchurchpowell.com/resources

www.christchurchpowell.com/resources

www.christchurchpowell.com/resources

www.christchurchpowell.com/resources

www.christchurchpowell.com/resources

www.christchurchpowell.com/resources

250 days

50 days

62 days

29 days

249 days

31 days

85 days

150 days

187 days

96 days


