

Print off the pages and cut out the bookmarks for the corresponding reading plan to use in your Bible. The Aggressive Bible Reading Plan's directions are on the bookmark. To follow the Abbreviated or Comprehensive Bible Reading Plans, read one chapter off each numbered list daily. When you finish a book on a list, then move to the next one. When you complete the list, start over with the first book on the list. So, read by faith, pray, worship, repeat, and enjoy your time with the Lord!

## **Chapter A Day Bible Reading Plan**

CHRIST

Read one chapter a day from Genesis to Revelation to read the Bible in a little over three years. 3 years

80 davs

www.christchurchpowell.com

.christchurchpowell.com/resourc

## **Aggressive Bible Reading Plan**

Read fifteen chapters a day from Genesis to Revelation to read the Bible in eighty days.

**Abbreviated Bible Reading Plan** 

-	Contraction of the second seco	187 days Genesis, Exodus, Leviticus, Numbers, Deuteronomy www.christchurchpowell.com/resources
7	CONTRACTOR OF CO	249 days Joshua, Judges, Ruth, I&II Samuel, I&II Kings, I&II Chronicles, Ezra, Nehemiah, Esther www.christchurchpowell.com/resources
Μ		243 days Psalms, Proverbs, Job, Ecclesiastes, Song of Solomon www.christchurchpowell.com/resources
4	Contraction of the second seco	249 days Isaiah, Jeremiah, Lamentations, Ezekiel, Daniel, Hosea, Joel, Amos, Obadiah, Jonah, Micah, Nahum, Habakkuk, Zephaniah, Haggai, Zechariah, Malachi www.christchurchpowell.com/resources
Ŋ		260 days Matthew, Mark, Luke, John, Acts, Romans, I&II Corinthians, Galatians, Ephesians, Philippians, Colossians, I&II Thessalonians, I&II Timothy, Titus, Philemon, Hebrews, James, I&II Peter, I,II,&III John, Jude, Revelation www.christchurchpowell.com/resources

## **Comprehensive Bible Reading Plan**

www.christchurchpowell.com/resources

-		96 days Matthew, Mark, Luke, Acts www.christchurchpowell.com/resources
7	CARGE STATES	187 days Genesis, Exodus, Leviticus, Numbers, Deuteronomy www.christchurchpowell.com/resources
Ю	BEEREN EREN	150 days <b>Psalms</b>
4	Contraction of the second seco	85 days I&II Corinthians, Galatians, Ephesians, Philippians, Colossians, I&II Thessalonians, I&II Timothy, Titus, Philemon, James, I&II Peter, Jude www.christchurchpowell.com/resources
IJ	Contraction of the second seco	31 days Proverbs
9	CHARGE AND	249 days Joshua, Judges, Ruth, I&II Samuel, I&II Kings, I&II Chronicles, Ezra, Nehemiah, Esther www.christchurchpowell.com/resources
6		29 days Romans, Hebrews www.christchurchpowell.com/resources
ω	CALLER FOR THE STATE OF THE STA	62 days Job, Ecclesiastes, Song of Solomon
ი	CALLER PROPERTY AND	250 days Isaiah, Jeremiah, Lamentations, Ezekiel, Daniel, Hosea, Joel, Amos, Obadiah, Jonah, Micah, Nahum, Habakkuk, Zephaniah, Haggai, Zechariah, Malachi www.christchurchpowell.com/resources
0	CHARGE REAL	50 days John, I,II,&III John, Revelation